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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 164

AN ACT torenumber and amend 125.085 (1)toamend 125.085 (2) and 134.63 (3) (c); atactreate 125.085 (1)
(d) and (e) of the statuteglating to: identification for purposes related to the purchase of alcohol beverages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 125.085(2) Use. No card other than the identifica
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: tion card authorized undéhis section may be recognized
asan oficial identification card in thistate. - Inplace-of
SecTioN 1. 125.085 (1) of the statutes is renumbered an Any licensee or permittee under this chapter may

125.085(1) (intro.) and amended to read: requirea person to present afficial identification card,
125.085(1) DeriNnimion. (intro.) In this section,  documentaryproof of age-may-be-substitutexh opera
“official identification card” means- any of the follow tor’s license issued by another jurisdiction, or atlyer
ing: form of identification or proof of age acceptablethe
(a) A valid operatos license issued under ch. 343 jicenseeor permittee before providing alcohmverages
thatcontains the photograph of the holc#t to the person or allowing the person to enter the premises
an (b) Anidentification card issued under s. 343-50 Or ¢, \yhich the license or perntias been issued. Nothing
= . e . in_this subsection requires a licensee or permittee to
198% identification card issued under s. 125.08, acceptany form of identification that does not appear to

bevalid or authentic or appears altered
CreesltEec;:)orlxleia.lZS.OSS (1) (d) and (e) of the statuites are SecTioN 4. 134.63 (3) (c) of thetatutes is amended

125.085(1) (d) A valid military identification card 10 reéad: _ _
issuedto a member of the U.S. armed forces, or forces ~ 134.63(3) () No person required to keep a register
incorporatedas part of the U.S. armed forces, that-con underpar (a) may delivenitrous oxide or any nitrous

tainsthe persors photograph and date of birth. oxide container to another person unless the petson
(e) Avalid U.S. passport. whom the nitrous oxide or nitrous oxide container is
SecTioN 3. 125.085 (2) of the statutes is amentied ~ delivered presents an ®€ial identification card, as
read: definedin s. 125.085 (1) (a) to (c)

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



